3/ 9

File No: 2014474 (MJ) A.P.N.: 03-131-01

When Recorded, Mall Tax Statements To: Charlie Richard Lee and Lavette Marie Lee

P.O. Box 336 Callente, NV 89008

R.P.T.T.: \$-0-

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Charlie Richard Lee and Lavette Marie Lee Co-trustees of the Charlie Richard Lee and Lavette Marie Lee Family trust dated June 13, 1998

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Charlie Richard Lee and Lavette Marle Lee, husband and wife as joint tenants

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of **Lincoln**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

Lot Nineteen (19) in Block "A" of the James H. Gottfredson Addition to the City of Caliente, as shown on the official plat of said addition filed August 9, 1963 in the Office of the County Recorder of said Lincoln County, Nevada.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

Date:

5-21-02

Charlie Richard Lee, Co-trustee

Lavette Marie Lee, Co-trustee

BOOK 164 PAGE 53

4 S

STATE OF	OF NEVADA	1)
		:SS.	
COUNTY OF	White Pine	Luncoln	}

This instrument was acknowledged before me on May 31, 2002 by Charles Richard Lee

(My commission expires: 5/25/03

Jotary Public-State Of Nevada COUNTY OF LINCOLN DENISE C. CAFE' My Appointment Expires

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

FIGHT AT THE REQUEST OF

FIGHT 31 PM 4 50

LINCOLL COUNTY RECORDED DEP TMS

LESLIE BOUCHER

. BOOK 164 PAGE 54

118227

State of Nev	ada
Declaration	of Value

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s).	
a) 003-131-01	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
b)	Document/Instrument #: 1\XD\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
c)	Book: 164 Page: 53-54
d)	Date of Recording: May 31,2002
	Notes:
2. Type of Property:	
٠) [الم	
c) Condo/Twnhse b) Single Fam. Res.	
e) Apt. Bidg. f) Comm'l/Ind'i	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	
i) Other	
3. Total Value/Salas Princers	
- Said Values Frice of Property	\$ \(\theta\)
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property):	
ransier iax value:	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	3 0
4. If Exemption Claimed:	* 4
a. Transfer Tay Everent	
Tax Excliption, per NRS 375 090 Sections	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer from	- 7
1100	R Trust
Partial Interest, P	
1. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief.	Directions to NICC Arrange
information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disalloware additional tax due may recent in a content of the	and can be supported by downward 13.110, that the
substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disalloware additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	ice of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
by state in a politary of 10% of the tax due phis interes	t at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join amount owed.	the and personally to the
amount owed.	ay and severally hable for any additional
Signature	avenue on a constant of the co
Diguature	apacity Seller
The state of the s	buyer Duyer
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
REQUIRED Print Name:	REQUIRED
Address: Prin	t Name:
City: Add	ress: P.O. Box 336
City City	Calicare
- State	: NV Zip: 89008
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	- BIOUS
THE SELLER OR BUYER)	
Tint Name: +:ce7 Am -7. /	Francis #
	Escrow # 2014474
City: Ely State:	Zin:
	Zip: 8930 /
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORMAL	